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SCALE
20

1 INCH = 20 FEET

20 400

EXISTING
CONDITIONS PLAN

C0.2

X UTILITY INVESTIGATION KEY NOTES
NOTE DESCRIPTION

1 PER SCOPING INVESTION  BY PACIFIC INTERTECH ON 1/23/2023, ADJACENT
PROPERTY SANITARY DOES NOT CONNECT TO ONSITE PUBLIC SANITARY MAIN TO
BE REMOVED.

2 PER SCOPING INVESTIGATION BY RIVER CITY ON 6/1/2023.
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SITE GRADING PLAN
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SCALE
20

1 INCH = 20 FEET

20 400

SCALE: 1" = 10'1 ENLARGEMENT

1
C2.0

FF=178.50

CONTOUR MAJOR (FG)

CONTOUR MINOR (FG)

EX. CONTOUR MAJOR

EX. CONTOUR MINOR

DRAINAGE FLOW DIRECTION

SPOT ELEVATION
DESCRIPTION LISTED BELOW.
NO DESCRIPTION MEANS TP OR TG

BOW BACK OF WALK
BS BOTTOM OF STEP
BW BOTTOM OF WALL
EG EXISTING GRADE
FF FINISHED FLOOR
FL FLOW LINE
G GUTTER
HP HIGH POINT
LP LOW POINT
RIM RIM OF STRUCTURE
TC TOP OF CURB
TG TOP OF GROUND
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
TS TOP OF STEP
TW TOP WALL

XX.XX  XX

GRADE BREAK

1. SLOPES PROVIDED ON SLOPE ARROW ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. LANDINGS ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION.

3. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT ADA
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDING AND FACILITIES (ADAAG).

CALLOUT    DESCRIPTION

SHEET NOTES

SHEET LEGEND

GRADING LABEL LEGEND

49

50

49

50

(XXX.X±) EXISTING GRADE
(MATCH WHERE APPLICABLE)

SAWCUT LINE

GRADING SLOPE  AND DIRECTION (DOWNHILL)X.X%

SLOPE ORIENTATION INDICATING DIRECTION OF
MAXIMUM GRADE (DOWNHILL)

[X.X%]

FF=178.50
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SAWCUT LINE, TYP.

PROP. STRIPING
TYP.

7.
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'
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12'10' 10'12'

EX. LIGHT POLE TO BE
REMOVED/RELOCATED, TYP.

EX. UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE
REMOVED/RELOCATED, TYP.

EX. SIGNAL POLE TO BE
REMOVED

PROP. SIGNAL POLE
BEHIND SIDEWALK

174.38 174.34

(174.4±)

(174.3±)

(174.4±)

(174.5±)

4.
0%

8.
0%

3.
9%

8.
0%

10
.6

%

R28'

EXISTING ROW
PROPOSED ROW
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PROPOSED STREET
LIGHT (TYP)

CURB AND GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK
PER STANDARD DETAIL 205 & 206

LIDA PLANTER
GROWING MEDIUM DEPTH=30"

209 SF
(CATCHMENT AREA = 4568 SF, 4.6%)
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PUBLIC STREET
IMPROVEMENT PLAN -
SW HALL

C3.1

SW HALL BLVD.

SCALE
10

1 INCH = 10 FEET

10 200

SCALE: 1" = 10'
PLAN VIEW - SW HALL BLVD.

SCALE:
PROFILE VIEW - SW HALL BLVD.

HORZ: 1" = 10'
VERT: 1" = 2'

SCALE: 1" = 5'A TYPICAL SECTION - SW HALL BLVD

3'

SCALE: 1" = 5'A CORNER GRADING

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET C3.2
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STANDARD DETAIL 205 & 216
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PUBLIC STREET
IMPROVEMENT PLAN -
SW WESTGATE

C3.2

SW WESTGATE DR.

SW
 H

AL
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BL
VD
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SCALE
10

1 INCH = 10 FEET

10 200

SCALE: 1" = 10'
PLAN VIEW - SW WESTGATE DR.

SCALE:
PROFILE VIEW - SW WESTGATE DR.

HORZ: 1" = 10'
VERT: 1" = 2'

SCALE: 1" = 5'A TYPICAL SECTION - SW WESTGATE DR.
SCALE: NTSB
TYPICAL SIDEWALK/WALL SECTION
(MATCHING ORIGINAL AS-BUILT DESIGN)

#4 @ 12"

SMOOTH FINISH ACCORDING TO
SPECIAL PROVISION 00542

WALL CONTROL LINE

4 - #4

FOR WALL DETAILS, SEE BR720.
LEVEL FILL WITH SURCHARGE VERTICAL
FRONT FACE.

#5 @ 6" w/ 180° hk.

2" DIA. CONDUITS

#4 @ 12" T & B

MOMENT SLAB SIDEWALK
FINISHED GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

#5 @ 12"
12"

2'-
0"

M
IN

.

BOTTOM OF WALL

1" EXPANDED
POLYSTYRENE

TOP OF WALL

FINAL GROUND

2'-
0"

9"

#5 @ 12"

2%

TYPICAL WALL SECTION 12" CURB

LEFT WALL SHOWN
(RIGHT WALL SIMILAR, OPPOSITE HAND)

M
ATCH

LIN
E

SEE SH
EET C3.1
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EXIST. ROW

PROP. ROW

EXIST. ROW
PROP. ROW

SD
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G

G G G G G

G
G

G
G

G
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G
G

G
G

G
G

GG

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

FDC

W

FP
S IE=166.60

SD

SD

SD

DETENTION GALLERY
BELOW FLOOR SLAB

10.5'

10
8'

9'

11.6'

WATER & FIRE :
TAP TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

CB

INSPECTION PORT

SD FC-1
RIM = 178.5

IE IN = 170.75
IE OUT = 170.75

FLOW CONTROL
ORIFICE = 1.05" DIA.

SANITARY SEWER:
CONNECT TO EX. 8"
IN AT EX. SANITARY

MANHOLE
IE 8" IN= 166.5

IE 8" OUT = 166.4

STORM PIPE
THROUGH BUILDING
PER PLUMBING

FH-1

CAP WATER
LINE AT MAIN

SD CO-1

SD CG2-1
RIM=173.60
IE=171.00

CONNECT NEW
CATCH BASIN TO
EXISTING LEAD

WETLAND BOUNDARY

1RECONNECT
GAS SERVICE

CAP WATER
MAIN

GAS METER LOCATION
(IF REQUIRED)

1NEW GAS SERVICE

CONNECT NEW
CATCH BASIN TO
EXISTING LEAD

EXISTING PUBLIC WATER
QUALITY VAULT

PROPOSED STREET
LIGHT, TYP.

PROPOSED STREET
LIGHT, TYP.

SP

LIDA PLANTER
GROWING MEDIUM DEPTH=30"
209 SF
(CATCHMENT AREA=4568 SF, 4.6%

CURB INLET, PER CWS DTL
NO. 755, TYP.

SD OV-1
RIM=173.92
IE (OUT)=169.82

CONN. TO EX. STORM  MH
RIM=175.45

EX IE 15" IN (W)=168.0
EX IE 18" IN (S)=167.3
EX IE 18" IN (N)=167.3

EX IE 18" OUT (W)=167.1
IE 10" IN=167.2 69LF 10" SD

S=2.0%

REMOVE EXISTING CB

REMOVE
EXISTING CB

SD G2-1
RIM=175.09
IE IN (12")=170.50 (E)
IE OUT (15")=170.50 (SW)
IE OUT (18")=171.0 (SW)

REPLACE CB CG2-2
RIM=173.79

IE=170.2

EX. OVERFLOW OUTFALL
UNDER BRIDGE

5.5'

20.0'

MAINTENANCE ROW STRUCTURE TYPE

STRUCTURE LABEL

XX XX-XX
RIM=
IE IN = XX.X
IE OUT = XX.X

STRUCTURE TYPE CALLOUT
UTILITY TYPE (SD=STORM DRAINAGE)

ID NUMBER (WHERE APPLICABLE)

STRUCTURE INFO (WHERE APPLICABLE)

1. UTILITIES ON HALL BLVD ARE APPROXIMATED BASED ON AVAILABLE
CITY GIS MAPPING. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF
CONNECTION POINTS

2. PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE DONE PER
DETAIL 1/C501.

3. STATIONS AND OFFSETS SHOWN ON STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN AT
CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

PIPE LABEL

XXLF - XX" XX

UTILITY SIZE
UTILITY LENGTH

UTILITY TYPE

S=X.XX%

SLOPE (WHERE APPLICABLE)

X UTILITY KEY NOTES
NOTE DESCRIPTION DETAIL

REF.

1 CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH NW TO
RECONNECT GAS SERVICE TO ADJACENT PROPERTY

DG DETENTION GALLERY, COMPOSED OF QUAD HEIGHT
R-TANK MODULES 1/C4.0

FP FIRE PROTECTION STUB FOR BUILDING

FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC), BUILDING
MOUNTED

SD STORM STUB FOR BUILDING CONNECTION, SEE
PLUMBING FOR CONTINUATION

S SANITARY STUB FOR BUILDING ,SEE PLUMBING FOR
CONTINUATION

SP CWS STREET SIDE LIDA PLANTER (NO STREET PARKING)
WITH C.O.B. MODIFICATIONS

COB DTL
NO. 370

W WATER SERVICE POINT OF CONNECTION

!! UTILITY CROSSING. PROVIDE 12" MIN. CLEARANCE, U.N.O.

CALLOUT DESCRIPTION DETAIL REF.
45BND 45DEG BEND
BWV BACKWATER VALVE X/C501
CB CATCH BASIN X/C501
CG-2 ODOT CONCRETE INLET TYPE CG-2 RD366/C501
G-2 ODOT CONCRETE INLET TYPE G-2 RD364/C501
CO CLEANOUT TO GRADE X/C501
DS DOWNSPOUT X/C501
FC FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE X/C501
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION X/C501
FH FIRE HYDRANT X/C501
MH MANHOLE X/C501
SED SEDIMENTATION MANHOLE X/C501
OV OVERFLOW INLET CWS DWG NO.

760

SHEET NOTES

UTILITY LABEL LEGEND

STRUCTURAL
COLUMN &

FOOTING 2'

2'

9.2'
STRUCTURAL
COLUMN &
FOOTING

R-TANK

TO SLAB =178.50

TO SLAB =178.50

SEE PLAN

GEOGRID

GEOGRID

3' 3'

A DETENTION GALLERY SECTION

B DETENTION GALLERY SECTION

5.
58

'

MAINTENANCE ROW

STRUCTURAL
COLUMN &
FOOTING

2' 2'

2'

0.
33

'

170.42

2'

DG

1:1 ZONE OF INFLUENCE LINE (TYP)

170.42

1:1 ZONE OF INFLUENCE LINE (TYP)

2.7' 2.7'

BOF=XX.XX

170.75

DG

5 DETENTION GALLERY MAINTENANCE ROW

R-TANKHD  MAINTENANCE ROW SECTION B-B

SEDIMENTATION MANHOLE
STRUCTURE W/ 12" SUMP

FLOW

Ø12" MIN. SDR-35 PVC PIPE
W/ BEVELED EDGE

R-TANKHD MAINTENANCE
MODULES TOP AND SIDES
WRAPPED IN 8 OZ. NONWOVEN
GEOTEXTILE

CONCRETE SURFACE

GEOGRID (REQUIRED IN TRAFFIC AREAS)
PLACED 12"ABOVE THE R-TANKHD SYSTEM.
OVERLAP ADJACENT PANELS BY 18"MIN.

GEOGRID SHOULD EXTEND 3' BEYOND THE
EXCAVATION FOOTPRINT.

12" MIN.

OUTLET
/BYPASS

PIPE

MAINTENANCE
PLATE
(5 PER MODULE)

2 LAYERS OF ACF S300
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE TO BE
PLACED BETWEEN R-TANK
MODULES AND BASE

SEE TRAFFIC LOADING DETAIL
OR GREEN SPACE DETAIL FOR
COVER REQUIREMENTS

CONCRETE SURFACE

12" MIN.

R-TANKHD

MAIN DETENTION/RETENTION SYSTEM
(SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL LAYOUT)

2 LAYERS OF ACF S300 WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE TO BE PLACED BETWEEN
R-TANK MODULES AND BASE

R-TANKHD MAINTENANCE
MODULES TOP AND SIDES
WRAPPED IN 8 OZ.
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE

MAINTENANCE PLATE
(5 PER MODULE)

GEOTEXTILES MUST
EXTEND A MINIMUM 6"
BEYOND MODULES

R-TANKHD  MAINTENANCE ROW SECTION A-A
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1 INCH = 20 FEET

20 400

UTILITY PLAN
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